authorizing the Agency's staff and counsel to prepare the forms of such 
documents and agreements as may be necessary to allocate 4% Low Income Housing Tax 
Credits to such facilities; and providing for other matters in connection therewith. 

A resolution authorizing the addition of Seven Thousand, Two hundred Seventy-six dollars 
($7,276.00) in 4% Low Income Housing Tax Credits for a total reservation of one hundred 
seventy-one thousand, eight hundred ninety-two dollars ($171,892.00) of 4% Low Income 
Housing Tax Credits to Arbor Place Apartments, #08-03BF (735 Heritage Avenue, 
Terrytown, LA 70056); and providing for other matters in connection therewith. 

A resolution authorizing and approving the continued allocation of GO Zone Credits related

[...]

authorizing the Agency's staff and counsel to prepare the forms of 
such documents and agreements as may be necessary to allocate 4% Low Income 
Housing Tax Credits to such facilities; and providing for other matters in connection 
therewith. 

A resolution authorizing the addition of Seven Thousand, Two hundred Seventy-six 
dollars ($7,276.00) in 4% Low Income Housing Tax Credits for a total reservation 
of one hundred seventy-one thousand, eight hundred ninety-two dollars ($171,892.00) 
of 4% Low Income Housing Tax Credits to Arbor Place Apartments, #08-03BF 
(735 Heritage Avenue, Terrytown, LA 70056); and providing for other matters in 
connection therewith. 

A resolution authorizing and approving the continued allocation of GO Zone Credits

[...]

Credits for the rehabilitation of a 183 unit multi-
family residential complex.  The development will 
be located at 650 N. Ardenwood, Baton Rouge, LA, 
East Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana.  Fifty-two (52) 
of the units will be set aside for less than 60% or less 
AMI and one hundred twenty-nine (129) of the units 
will be set aside for tenants with subsidies.  

The developer is Fred Free, of Community 
Development, Inc. (CDI). CDI has developed fifty-
six (56) multi-family housing developments in 
several states. CDI was awarded Low Income 
Housing Tax Credits from LHFA for Hooper Pointe

[...]

funding to be utilized in the construction of this 
development will be $3,550,181 from Tax Credit 
Financing; $1,575,000 in HOME funds from the 
City of Baton Rouge (applied for); and $4,787,275 
from assumed loan, reserves and Deferred 
Developer Fees.   

The one hundred eighty-three (183) units being 
proposed consist of 16 residential and 2 accessory 
buildings with ninety-eight (98) two-bedroom units; 
fifty-four (54) three-bedroom units; and thirty-one 
(31) four-bedroom units.  

As part of the acquisition of the property, CDI is

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the 

Louisiana Housing Finance Agency (the "Board"), acting as the governing authority of said 

Agency that: 

SECTION 1. Renaissance Gateway (the "Project") is hereby preliminarily approved for 

4% Tax Credits in the amount of one million, one hundred forty-one thousand, fifty-six dollars 

($1,141,056.00) subject to the conditions of the preliminary feasibility analysis of Foley & 

Judell, L.L.P. and the information contained in the Project application.   

SECTION 2.  The Agency staff, General Counsel, and Foley & Judell, L.L.P., as LIHTC 

Program Counsel, shall establish such procedures as may be necessary to structure, cancel or

[...]

approximately $304,342 in Deferred Developer Fees 
was utilized in the construction of this development.  
The total development cost of this project is 
$10,370,800.  The cost per square footage is $20.31. 

The project will consist of nineteen (19) buildings 
that will contain one hundred thirty-six (136) units 
two-bedroom units. Sixty-eight (68) of the units will 
be set-aside for households whose incomes are at or 
below 60% of the area median income; the 
remaining sixty-eight (68) units will be set-aside 
market rate rents. 

Pros:

[...]

WHEREAS, the Agency approved the form of certain applications, documents, agreements and 
proceedings related to the Housing Tax Credit Program;   

WHEREAS, Taxpayer/Owners of Arbor Place Apartments, a tax-exempt bond financed project, 
submitted an original request for one hundred sixty-four thousand, six hundred sixteen dollars 
($164,616.00) in 4% Low-Income Housing Tax Credits and was approved at the March 2008 
Board of Commissioners' Meeting; and has subsequently submitted a request for an additional 
seven thousand, two hundred seventy-six dollars ($7,276.00) in 4% credits; and 

WHEREAS, staff has reviewed and recommends the request for an additional seven thousand, 
two hundred seventy-six dollars ($7,276.00) in 4% credits for a total reservation of one hundred 
seventy-one thousand, eight hundred ninety-two dollars ($171,892.00).  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the 

Louisiana Housing Finance Agency (the "Board"), acting as the governing authority of said 

Agency:  

SECTION 1. The reservation and/or allocation of additional 4% credits in the amount of